WATERMAN VALVE
A-250 SERIES
ALUMINUM
SLIDE GATES
AWWA C-562 Compliant
Open Channel, Sluice and
Weir Configurations
Designed, Manufactured

the event of a power failure is desired.
6
AWWA Fabricated Slide Gate Part Numbering Guide
A –25 1 – Y – 36 x 42 10
PART NUMBER BUILDER
Material
A-25 = Aluminum
SS-25 = Stainless
              Steel
Options
Indicate
F = Flanged
CF = Circular Flange Modified
ANSI 125# drilling
LF = Fully Contained Slide
Y = Self Contained Gate
N = Non-Rising Stem Cover
X = Special or Modified Option
Q = Flush Bottom Seal
T = Mounted to Wall Thimble
Dimensions
W x H
(separate with X),
if metric, indicate
MM after each
number for
millimeters
Head
Rating
indicate head
rating in 5'
increment
Opening
Configuration Type
1 = Standard
2 = Downward Opening
3 = Upward Opening
4 = Weir
5 = End of Channel Non
      Restricted Flow
6 = Embedded Guide
7 = Wall Mount
A-251-0/1/2-Y-36 x 42-10
Indicates an aluminum slide gate, standard series, self-contained, with 36" W x 42" H, rated for 10 feet of head.
7
A-251-0 SLIDE GATE
A  Gate Opening Width
B  Gate Opening Height
C  Guide Rail Height = B + 1/2 of Slide
D Gate Full Open = 2B + 4-1/2
E  Slide Height = B + 4-1/2
SECTION B
SECTION C
SECTION A
ALTERNATE “Q” BOTTOM
A
B
C
8
A
B
C
A-252-1 SLIDE GATE
A  Gate Opening Width
B  Gate Opening Height
C  Guide Rail Height = B + 1/2 of Slide
D Gate Full Open = B + 4-1/2
E  Slide Height = B + 4-1/2
SECTION A
SECTION B
SECTION C
9
A
B
A-253-1 SLIDE GATE